
 #	 Pitchers (17)	 Ht	 Wt	 B/T	 Born	 Age	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 School	 Previous
24	 Anderson, Austin	 5-11	 210	 R/R	 11-20-95	 23	 Denver, CO	 MiLB FA, 2018	 Nevada-Las Vegas	 GCL Tigers
30	 Baker, Jake	 6-2	 215	 R/L	 6-12-98	 20	 Perth, AUS	 Int’l FA, 2016	 ---	 GCL Tigers
19	 Bergner, Austin	 6-4	 200	 R/R	 5-1-97	 22	 Boca Raton, FL	 9th rd, 2019	 North Carolina 	 GCL Tigers 
35	 Dellinger, Jack 	 6-6	 225	 R/R	 2-12-98	 21	 Bellevue, WA 	 32nd rd, 2019	 Virgina Tech 	 GCL Tigers
54	 De Los Reyes, Raul	 6-4	 260	 R/R	 8-24-97	 21	 Ciudad Obregon,MEX	 Int’l FA, 2016	 ---	 DSL Tigers
18	 Fernander, Chavez	 6-3	 220	 R/R	 7-7-97	 21	 Freeport, Bahamas	 35th rd, 2018	 Polk State JC (FL)	 Connecticut
46	 Javier, Xavier	 6-4	 215	 R/R	 2-9-98	 21	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Int’l FA, 2014	 ---	 W. Michigan
51	 Jimenez, Marco	 6-0	 215	 R/R	 12-6-99	 19	 San Fran. de Macoris, DR	Int’l FA, 2016	 ---	 DSL Tigers
26	 Magno, Andrew	 5-11	 190	 L/L	 4-30-98	 21	 Dublin, OH	 15th rd, 2019	 Ohio State	 --- 
 1	 Montero, Keider	 6-1	 213	 R/R	 7/6/00	 19	 Santa Teresa del Tuy, VEN	 Int’l FA 2016	 ---	 GCL Tigers
14	 O’Loughlin, Jack	 6-5	 230	 L/L	 3-14-00	 19	 Adelaide, AUS	 Int’l FA, 2016	 ---	 Connecticut
39	 Perez, Cleiverth	 5-11	 167	 L/L	 2-5-00	 19	 Barquisimento, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2016 	 ---	 GCL Tigers
49	 Silva, Alfredo	 6-3	 250	 L/L	 7-27-98	 20	 Barquisimento, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 Connecticut
57	 Stuka, Ted	 6-7	 225	 R/R	 5-13-97	 22	 Newport Beach, CA	 14th rd, 2019	 UC San Diego	 GCL Tigers
43	 Tassin, Bryce	 6-2	 212	 R/R	 1-11-97	 22	 Hammond, LA	 31st rd, 2019	 Southeastern Louisiana	 GCL Tigers
40	 Thomas, Kyle	 6-3	 205	 R/R	 3-5-95	 24	 Mississauga, ON	 30th rd, 2017	 Northwestern Ohio	 DNP (INJ)
48	 Tortosa, Cristhian	 6-4	 240	 L/L	 10-30-98	 20	 La Victoria, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 GCL Tigers

 #	 Catchers (4)	 Ht	 Wt	 B/T	 Born	 Age	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 School	 Previous
50	 Alfonzo, Eliezer	 5-10	 200	 S/R	 9-23-99	 19	 Barcelona, VEN	 Int’l FA, 2016	 ---	 GCL Tigers
13	 Nunez, Moises 	 6-2	 190	 R/R	 2-7-97	 22	 San Pedro de Macoirs, DR 	Int’l FA, 2014	 ---	 Connecticut
28	 Rea, Yoandy	 6-0 	 165	 R/R	 6-12-00	 19	 Valencia, VEN	 Int’l FA 2017	 ---	 GCL Tigers
27	 Silverio, Gresuan	 6-0	 200	 S/R	 1-5-99	 19	 Puerto Plata, DR	 Int’l FA, 2015	 ---	 Connecticut

 #	 Infielders (6)	 Ht	 Wt	 B/T	 Born	 Age	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 School	 Previous
29	 Holton, Jake	 6-1	 215	 R/R	 3-2-98	 21	 Los Gatos, CA	 10th rd, 2019	 Creighton 	 ---
56	 King, Jose	 6-0	 175	 L/R	 1-16-99	 20	 La, Romana, DR	 Int’l FA, 2016	 ---	 W. Michigan
12 	 Kreidler, Ryan	 6-4	 208	 R/R	 11-12-97	 21	 Davis, CA	 4th Rd, 2019	 UCLA	 ---
 7	 Navigato, Andrew	 5-11	 188	 R/R	 5-28-98	 21	 Riverside, CA	 20th rd, 2019	 Oklahoma State	 GCL Tigers
10	 Quintana, Nick 	 5-10	 187	 R/R	 10-13-97	 21	 Las Vegas, NV	 2nd rd, 2019	 Arizona	 W. Michigan 
21	 Verdon, Jordan	 6-3	 200	 L/R	 1-7-97	 22	 San Diego, CA	 23rd rd, 2018	 San Diego State	 Connecticut

 #	 Outfielders (5)	 Ht	 Wt	 B/T	 Born	 Age	 Birthplace	 Acquired	 School	 Previous 
59	 Carpenter, Kerry	 6-2	 220	 L/R	 9-2-97	 21	 Eustis, FL	 19th rd, 2019	 Virginia Tech	 GCL Tigers
 9	 De La Rosa, Eric	 6-4	 175	 R/R	 6-3-97	 21	 San Diego, CA	 7th rd, 2018	 Grossmont JC (CA)	 W. Michigan
17	 Liniak, Kingston	 6-2	 170	 R/R	 11-11-99	 19	 San Marcos, CA	 4th rd, 2018	 Mission Hills HS	 W. Michigan
23	 Quiggle, Kona	 6-1	 200	 L/L	 2-1-98	 21	 Phoenix, AZ	 16th rd, 2019	 Grand Canyon	 ---
20	 Tuck, Avery	 6-4	 200	 L/R	 12-28-97	 21	 Baltimore, MD	 17th rd, 2018	 New Mexico JC	 W. Michigan
Manager:	 55	 Brayan Peña              (1st season)	      Athletic Trainer:	      Sean McFarland  	  (2nd season)
Pitching Coach:	 15	 Carlos Bohorquez     (2nd season)	      Strength / Conditioning:	  	  Dan Morrison     	 (1st season)
Hitting Coach:	 22	 Francisco Contreras (1st season)	      Video Coordinator:	      Zach Monash      	 (1st season)

General Manager:   Dave Schermerhorn            Head Groundskeeper:   Ryan Lefler         Director of Broadcasting / Media Relations:  Elijah Gonzalez 

 #		 Name, Position	     
 1		 Keider Montero, RHP	         
 7		 Andrew Navigato, INF     
 9		 Eric De La Rosa, OF                    	          
10	 Nick Quintana, INF
12 	 Ryan Kreidler, INF	        
13	 Moises Nunez, C	             
14	 Jack O’Loughlin, LHP	               
15	 Carlos Bohorquez, Pitching
17	 Kingston Liniak, OF	   
18	 Chavez Fernander, RHP	    
19	 Austin Bergner, RHP
20	 Avery Tuck, OF
21	 Jordan Verdon, INF	          
22	 Francisco Contreras, Hitting
23	 Kona Quiggle, OF
	24	 Austin Anderson, RHP
26	 Andrew Magno, LHP
27	 Gresuan Silverio, C

 #		 Injured List
---	 ---
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 #		 Name, Position	           
29	 Jake Holton, INF
30	 Jake Baker, LHP 
35	 Jack Dellinger, RHP
39	 Cleiverth Perez, LHP	
40	 Kyle Thomas, RHP
43	 Bryce Tassin, RHP	
46	 Xavier Javier, RHP          
48	 Cristhian Tortosa, RHP 
49	 Alfredo Silva, LHP
50	 Eliezer Alfonzo, C  	
51	 Marco Jimenez, RHP
54	 Raul De Los Reyes, RHP
55	 Brayan Peña, Manager
56	 Jose King, INF
57	 Ted Stuka, RHP
59	 Kerry Carpenter, OF

	                
    

Pronunciation
K-der

Nav-i-GOT-o

kin-TAHN-uh

O-LOCK-lin

LIN-ee-ack

ver-den

GRAY-swan

Pronunciation

TOSS-anne

Cris-thee-an

El-EE-a-zer

Bryan

Stooka


